
773 Written Answers 6 MARCH 19S4 Written Answers 774

Shrt Nanadas; May I know the nature of the work which this Officer has to do and the field of his operation?

Shri Datar: This officer will have a number of functions—

(i) to speed up enquiry regarding all complaints,

(ii) to speed up prosecutions and

<iii) to see whether there are any loopholes in our present procedure, out of which some advantage is taken by the culprits.

Shri K. K. Basu: May I know whether this officer is going to be selected from the existing cadre of the Indian Police Service or the Indian Administrative Service, or from outside?

Shri Datar: He will be selected from among the existing officers.

Shri N. L. Joshl: May I know whether there has been any Anti-Corruption Committee in the Police?

Shri Datar: We have got Special Police establishment.

Contribution t o UNESCO

*730. Shri Bahadur Singh on behalf of Shrt P. N. RajabhoJ: WiU the Minister of Educatiotl be pleased to state:

(a) India’s contribution to the UNESCO in 1953-54; and

(b) the number of Indians working in the Organisation?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Education (Dr. M. M. Das):
<a) Rs. 14,78,700.

(b) Seven.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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*715. ShH S. C. Singhal: WUl the

Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) how many loans were floated in Indin by tlUl CehtfAl Gbverhihent dur. ing th« fufon 1 §82-53 and 195S-54;
745 PSD

(b) at what interest; and
(c) the amount subscribed, by

(i) the public and
(ii) Banks?

The Minister of Finance (Shri C. D.
Deshmukh): (a) Kone in 1932-53, and
one in 1953-54.

(b) The issue price of the loan floated in 1953-54 was Rs. 98-4-0, and the
rate of interest 3i per cent.

(c) As I stated in my reply to Shri.
A. N. Vidyalankar*s Starred Question No. 469 on the 13th August, 1933,
the total subscription to the loan amounted to Rs. 23*42 crores in cash and Rs. 51-87 crores by conversion of 3 per cent. Loan 1953-55, and it wiU not be in the public interest to disclose details of amounts subscribed by the various parties.

Translation o f Vedas a n d P u r a n a s

•721. Shri Dhusiya: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number of languages in which the Vedas and Puranas have been translated by Government since
Independence;

(b) how much money Government have spent up till now in each year;
and

(c) how much money Government intend to spend henceforth for this purpose?

The Minister of Education and Natural Resources and Scientiic Research (Maulana Azad): (a) None.

(b) Does not arise.
(c) There is no such proposal.
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